Safety Data Sheet
Product Name: DRYDEN COLORTONE TINTERS Reference No:  DLXNZLEN003654
   Issued: 16 June 2020 Version: 1.0  Page 1 of 11
Hazardous, Dangerous Goods
1. MATERIAL AND SUPPLY COMPANY IDENTIFICATION
Product name: DRYDEN COLORTONE TINTERS
Synonyms Product Code Bar Code
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Autumn 70mL DCTW0373-70ML 942100809225-4
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Barque 70mL DCTW0380-70ML 942100809234-6
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Beech 70mL DCTW0378-70ML 940051320825-1
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Birch 70mL DCTW0379-70ML 942100809232-2
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Black Teak 70mL DCTW0382-70ML 942100809363-3
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Black-X 70mL DCTW0382-70ML 942100809222-3
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Blonde 70mL DCTW0411-70ML 942100809360-2
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Cedar 70mL DCTW0383-70ML 942100809213-1
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Copper 70mL DCTW0385-70ML 942100809224-7
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Cumulus 70mL DCTW0384-70ML 942100809355-8
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Custom 70mL DCTW0374-70ML 942100809273-5
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Cypres 70mL DCTW0386-70ML 942100809359-6
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Dark 70mL DCTW0388-70ML 942100809216-2
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Dark Oak 70mL DCTW0376-70ML 942100809358-9
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Drifwood 70mL DCTW0391-70ML 942100809357-2
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Dryhills 70mL DCTW0387-70ML 942100809361-9
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Dune 70mL DCTW0389-70ML 942100809218-6
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Dusk 70mL DCTW0390-70ML 942100809226-1
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Elm 70mL DCTW0392-70ML 942100809219-3
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Goldleaf 70mL DCTW0393-70ML 942100809229-2
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Ironsand 70mL DCTW0394-70ML 942100809211-7
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Karaka 70mL DCTW0377-70ML 942100809215-5
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Larch 70mL DCTW0395-70ML 940051320826-8
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Lignum 70mL DCTW0410-70ML 942100809208-7
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Lite Oak 70mL DCTW0397-70ML 942100809223-0
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Manhattan 70mL DCTW0408-70ML 942100809221-6
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Midnight 70mL DCTW0396-70ML 942100809230-8
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Oropo 70mL DCTW0398-70ML 942100809220-9
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Platinum 70mL DCTW0399-70ML 942100809214-8
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Redwood 70mL DCTW0400-70ML 942100809227-8
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Sherwood 70mL DCTW0407-70ML 942100809228-5
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Silvergrey 70mL DCTW0401-70ML 942100809354-1
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Slate 70mL DCTW0402-70ML 942100809231-5
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Soft Grey 70mL DCTW0375-70ML 942100809358-9
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Stone 70mL DCTW0404-70ML 942100809235-3
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Storm 70mL DCTW0403-70ML 942100809236-0
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Teak 70mL DCTW0381-70ML 942100809356-5
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Walnut 70mL DCTW0405-70ML 942100809233-9
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Weathcedar 70mL DCTW0406-70ML 942100809362-6
Dryden Woodoil 1 Coltone Woodybay 70mL DCTW0409-70ML 940051320827-5
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Autumn 450mL DCTW0373-450ML 942100809257-5
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Barque 450mL DCTW0380-450ML 942100809293-3
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Beech 450mL DCTW0378-450ML 942100809310-7
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Birch 450mL DCTW0379-450ML 942100809291-9
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Black-X 450mL DCTW0382-450ML 942100809289-6
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Blk Teak 450mL DCTW0382-450ML 942100809297-1
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Blonde 450mL DCTW0411-450ML 942100809335-0
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Cedar 450mL DCTW0383-450ML 942100809304-6
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Copper 450mL DCTW0385-450ML 942100809258-2
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Cumulus 450mL DCTW0384-450ML 942100809330-5
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Custom 450mL DCTW0374-450ML 942100809272-8
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Cypress 450mL DCTW0386-450ML 942100809334-3
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Dark 450mL DCTW0388-450ML 942100809301-5
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Dark Oak 450mL DCTW0376-450ML 940051320821-3
Safety Data Sheet
Product Name: DRYDEN COLORTONE TINTERS Reference No:  DLXNZLEN003654
   Issued: 16 June 2020 Version: 1.0  Page 2 of 11
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Drifwood 450mL DCTW0391-450ML 942100809332-9
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Dryhills 450mL DCTW0387-450ML 942100809336-7
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Dune 450mL DCTW0389-450ML 942100809299-5
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Dusk 450mL DCTW0390-450ML 942100809259-9
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Elm 450mL DCTW0392-450ML 942100809300-8
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Goldleaf 450mL DCTW0393-450ML 942100809262-9
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Ironsand 450mL DCTW0394-450ML 942100809306-0
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Karaka 450mL DCTW0377-450ML 942100809302-2
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Larch 450mL DCTW0395-450ML 942100809309-1
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Lignum 450mL DCTW0410-450ML 942100809308-4
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Lite Oak 450mL DCTW0397-450ML 942100809290-2
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Manhatan 450mL DCTW0408-450ML 940051320822-0
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Midnight 450mL DCTW0396-450ML 942100809263-6
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Oropo 450mL DCTW0398-450ML 942100809298-8
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Platinum 450mL DCTW0399-450ML 942100809303-9
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Redwood 450mL DCTW0400-450ML 942100809260-5
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Sherwood 450mL DCTW0407-450ML 942100809261-2
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Silvgrey 450mL DCTW0401-450ML 942100809329-9
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Slate 450mL DCTW0402-450ML 942100809264-3
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Soft Gry 450mL DCTW0375-450ML 942100809333-6
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Stone 450mL DCTW0404-450ML 942100809294-0
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Storm 450mL DCTW0403-450ML 942100809295-7
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Teak 450mL DCTW0381-450ML 942100809331-2
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Walnut 450mL DCTW0405-450ML 942100809292-6
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Wcedar 450mL DCTW0406-450ML 942100809337-4
Dryden Woodoil 10 Coltone Woodybay 450mL DCTW0409-450ML 940051320823-7
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Autumn 130mL DCTW0373-130ML 942100809249-0
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Barque 130mL DCTW0380-130ML 942100809281-0
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Beech 130mL DCTW0378-130ML 940051320829-9
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Birch 130mL DCTW0379-130ML 942100809279-7
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Blackteak 130mL DCTW0382-130ML 942100809350-3
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Black-X 130mL DCTW0382-130ML 942100809284-1
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Blonde 130mL DCTW0411-130ML 942100809347-3
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Cedar 130mL DCTW0383-130ML 942100809183-7
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Copper 130mL DCTW0385-130ML 942100809250-6
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Cumulus 130mL DCTW0384-130ML 942100809342-8
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Custom 130mL DCTW0374-130ML 942100809271-1
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Cypres 130mL DCTW0386-130ML 942100809346-6
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Dark 130mL DCTW0388-130ML 942100809178-3
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Dark Oak 130mL DCTW0376-130ML 940051320828-2
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Drifwood 130mL DCTW0391-130ML 942100809344-2
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Dryhills 130mL DCTW0387-130ML 942100809348-0
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Dune 130mL DCTW0389-130ML 942100809182-0
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Dusk 130mL DCTW0390-130ML 942100809251-3
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Elm 130mL DCTW0392-130ML 942100809181-3
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Goldleaf 130mL DCTW0393-130ML 942100809252-0
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Ironsand 130mL DCTW0394-130ML 942100809185-1
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Karaka 130mL DCTW0377-130ML 942100809177-6
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Larch 130mL DCTW0395-130ML 940051320830-5
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Lignum 130mL DCTW0410-130ML 942100809187-5
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Lite Oak 130mL DCTW0397-130ML 942100809278-0
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Manhattan 130mL DCTW0408-130ML 940051320831-2
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Midnight 130mL DCTW0396-130ML 942100809253-7
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Oropo 130mL DCTW0398-130ML 942100809180-6
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Platinum 130mL DCTW0399-130ML 942100809176 -9
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Redwood 130mL DCTW0400-130ML 942100809254-4
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Sherwood 130mL DCTW0407-130ML 942100809255-1
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Silvgrey 130mL DCTW0401-130ML 942100809341-1
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Slate 130mL DCTW0402-130ML 942100809256-8
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Soft Grey 130mL DCTW0375-130ML 942100809345-9
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Stone 130mL DCTW0404-130ML 942100809282-7
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Storm 130mL DCTW0403-130ML 942100809283-4
Safety Data Sheet
Product Name: DRYDEN COLORTONE TINTERS Reference No:  DLXNZLEN003654
   Issued: 16 June 2020 Version: 1.0  Page 3 of 11
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Teak 130mL DCTW0381-130ML 942100809343-5
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Walnut 130mL DCTW0405-130ML 942100809280-3
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Weatcedar 130mL DCTW0406-130ML 942100809349-7
Dryden Woodoil 4 Coltone Woodybay 130mL DCTW0409-130ML 940051320832-9
Recommended use: Tinter
Supplier: Dulux New Zealand, a division of DuluxGroup (New Zealand) Pty Ltd
Company No.: 55 133 404 118 / Co. 2355191
Street Address: 150 Hutt Park Road